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Troop Plans for October 2014 
 

 Monday, October 6 – PLC and Committee Meeting, 7 PM 

 Tuesday, October 7 – TROOP MEETING: DARE Presentation with Sgt. Knecht 

 Tuesday, October 14- TROOP MEETING: Nominations for Senior Leadership, BORs 

& Campout Planning 

 Friday-Sunday, October 17-19- TROOP CAMPOUT: Special Needs Camporee 

 Tuesday, October 21- TROOP MEETING: Elections & Posters to Advertise BBQ Fundraiser 

 Sunday, October 26- TROOP FUNDRAISER: BBQ 

 Tuesday, October 28- TROOP MEETING: Senior Scout Instruction & UCOM Food Drive 

Begins 

 Monday, November 3 –  PLC and Committee Meeting, 7 PM 

 Tuesday, November 4 – TROOP MEETING: Campout Planning & Manhunt 

Scouts: Please suggest Troop meeting ideas to your Scout Leaders the last week of the month before 
the PLC meeting.

COURT OF HONOR 
Congratulations to all the Scouts who earned 
rank and merit badges at the September Court 
of Honor! 
 
 

 
GHOSTBUSTERS SHOOTING DAY: 
NOV. 1  
The Fifth Annual Ghostbusters Shooting Day will 
be held Saturday, November 1, at Camp 
Shands. Offerings include BB guns and archery 
for all children and adults and rifle and shotgun 
for Boy Scouts and adults. Sign up in the Scout 
Room. 
 

TREASURER’S REPORT  
Everything is good with the Troop’s finances!  
 
WINTER BLAST: DEC. 26-31, 2014 
Winter Blast is held each year at Camp Shands 
the week before New Year, and is a wonderful 
opportunity to camp and to earn merit badges. 
Our troop will be participating in this “summer 
camp-like” week. The cost of Winter Blast will 
include the transportation. Make sure you get 
the required medical forms to Mrs. Floyd. See 

Dr. Beaver if you have any questions. 
 
HIGH ADVENTURE 2015: NORTHERN TIER 
We're going to Canada! This trip is full. See Mr. 
Bailey if you have questions. 
 
Remaining Northern Tier Payments: 

 $600 due January 15, 2015 

 $400 due March 1, 2015 
 

SCOUTMASTER REPORT  
 The Troop is doing well. 

 We’re looking forward to a 
great BBQ fundraiser. Sell 
your tickets and invite your 
friends and neighbors! 

 Remember, we are PREPARED! 
 

THINGS ON THE HORIZON… 
Fri-Sun, Oct. 17-19 – Troop Campout: Special 
Needs Camporee 
Sunday, October 26 – BBQ Fundraiser 
Fri-Sun, Nov 7-9 - Troop Campout: Merit Badge 
Fair 
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